1. Based on Offer Price of $1.18 per Stapled Unit

REAL ASSETS

PRIVATE EQUITY

PUBLIC EQUITY

CREDIT

Indicative Capital Raising Timetable
P.21

Notes:

All dates and times are indicative only and subject to change at the discretion of the Responsible Entity. All dates and times are references to Australian Eastern Daylight Savings Time.

Key Events Key Dates

Enter trading halt Monday, 14 October 2019

Announcement of Institutional Placement Tuesday, 15 October 2019

Trading resumes Wednesday, 16 October 2019

Settlement of Institutional Placement Friday, 18 October 2019

Allotment of New Securities issued under the Institutional Placement Monday, 21 October 2019

Expected Trading of New Securities issued under the Institutional Placement Tuesday, 22 October 2019

360 Capital Total Return Fund – Capital Raising Presentation

REAL ASSETS

PRIVATE EQUITY

PUBLIC EQUITY

CREDIT

360 Capital Total Return Fund – Capital Raising Presentation

5. Financials

REAL ASSETS

PRIVATE EQUITY

PUBLIC EQUITY

CREDIT

REAL ASSETS

PRIVATE EQUITY

PUBLIC EQUITY

CREDIT

($’000)

Unaudited

30 Sep 19

TOT

Adjustments

Unaudited

Proforma

30 Sep 19

TOT

Cash 25,624 10,493 3,318

Receivables 491 491

Direct Property 831 16,592 17,423

Loans Investments 48,082 24,207 72,289

AASB 9 Provision (1,073) (1,073)

AMF Finance Joint Venture 298 298

Investments in Listed Securities (other than URB) 926 926

Investment in URB 8,555 1,210 9,765

Other Assets - -

TOTAL ASSETS 83,733 103,436

Payables 91 91

Distributions payable 1,580 1,580

Borrowings - 8,000 8,000

Other Liabilities - 365 365

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,671 10,036

NET ASSETS 82,062 93,400

Add back: AASB 9 1,073 1,073

CORE NET ASSETS 83,135 94,472

Securities on issue 70,225 9,143 79,369

Core NTA post (AASB 9) Allowance $1.18 $1.19

Gearing - 4.7%

P.23

1) Placement of 9,143,498 securities

at the Offer Price of $1.18 per

Security, net of Offer costs

2) Purchase of Gladesville

apartments

a) Deposit on Gladesville

apartments

b) Settlement Gladesville

apartments including

transaction costs

c) Gladesville apartments carried

at cost

3) Settlement of Affinity Childcare

Portfolio

4) Uplift in URB Investments at

Merger Ratio

5) Debt Facility, drawn upon

settlement of Gladesville

apartments

6) Transaction costs in relation to

implementation of Proposal

7) Gearing calculated as Net Debt /

(Total Assets less Cash)

Key movements

1

2b

360 Capital Total Return Fund – Capital Raising Presentation

Pro-forma Balance Sheet
Post Offer

2a 2c

3

4

5

6

1

7

Indicative Proforma Balance Sheet based on unaudited management accounts and management adjustments to reflect expected impact of the Offer and other specific transactions. This Proforma Balance Sheet

has not been prepared in accordance with the disclosure or measurement requirements of AASB.

REAL ASSETS

PRIVATE EQUITY

PUBLIC EQUITY

CREDIT

($’000)

Unaudited

Proforma

30 Sep 19

TOT

Unaudited

Proforma

30 Sep 19

URB

Merger

Adjustments
MergeCo

Cash 3,318 30,697 (5,568) 28,447

Receivables 491 298 789

Direct Property 17,423 10,957 28,380

Loans Investments 72,289 - 72,289

AASB 9 Provision (1,073) - (1,073)

AMF Finance Joint Venture1 298 - 298

Investments in Listed Securities (other than URB) 926 47,531 48,457

Investment in URB 9,765 - (9,765) -

Other Assets - 494 494

TOTAL ASSETS 103,436 89,978 178,081

Payables 91 116 207

Distributions/dividends payable 1,580 2,368 (3,948) -

Borrowings 8,000 - 8,000

Other Liabilities 365 3,455 (1,620) 2,200

TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,036 5,939 10,407

NET ASSETS 93,400 84,039 167,674

Add back: AASB 9 1,073 - - 1,073

CORE NET ASSETS 94,472 84,039 168,747

Securities on issue 79,369 73,960 (9,715) 143,613

Core NTA post (AASB 9) Allowance $1.19 $1.14 $1.17

Gearing 4.7% - - -

P.24

1) Proposed merger ratio of 0.9833

TOT for every 1.00 URB Share, if

scheme implemented

a) Proposed merger ratio based

on a 3.0% premium to the

estimated ex-dividend and

transaction costs URB 30

September Net Tangible Assets

of $1.136 per URB share, being

$1.17

2) Proforma MergeCo NTA of $1.17

3) Cash impact of payment of

distributions/dividends and

transactions costs

4) Transaction costs in relation to

implementation of Proposal

Key assumptions

1

360 Capital Total Return Fund – Capital Raising Presentation